Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		<u> </u>			
		N	lame		Execution Dat	te
RICK SANGHERA					05/26/2006	
VENUGOPAL ALLAVATAM					05/26/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA					
Name:		EALTH	H, INC.			
Street Address:			CER, SUITE 300			
City:	SAN CLEMEN	NTE				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92673					
			Number			
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1					
	Туре	11441				
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	Type	114415				
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	Type	114418				
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type	-9349	516			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type)-9349 Mail wh	516			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone:	Type	9-9349 Mail wh 9050	516 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (612)359 (612)359 (612-677- Kathleen.	9-9349 <i>Mail wl</i> 9050 .Boekl	516 then the fax attempt is unsuccessful ley@cstlaw.com			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type	9349 <i>Mail wl</i> 9050 .Boekl	516 then the fax attempt is unsuccessful ley@cstlaw.com			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type Type Type CE DATA (612)359 (612)359 (612-677-5 612-677-5 Kathleen Ne: DAVID M 1221 NIC	9349 <i>Mail wl</i> 9050 .Boekl 1. CRO COLLE	516 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> ley@cstlaw.com DMPTON			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type	9349 <i>Mail wl</i> 9050 .Boekl 1. CRO COLLE	516 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> ley@cstlaw.com DMPTON ET AVENUE, SUITE 800			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type	9349 <i>Mail wl</i> 9050 .Boekl 1. CRO COLLE	516 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> ley@cstlaw.com OMPTON ET AVENUE, SUITE 800 S, MINNESOTA 55403-2420			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wit Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Type	9349 <i>Mail wl</i> 9050 .Boekl 1. CRO COLLE	516 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> ley@cstlaw.com DMPTON ET AVENUE, SUITE 800 S, MINNESOTA 55403-2420 1201.1170101			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wit Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type	9349 <i>Mail wl</i> 9050 .Boekl 1. CRO COLLE	516 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> ley@cstlaw.com DMPTON ET AVENUE, SUITE 800 S, MINNESOTA 55403-2420 1201.1170101			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rick Sanghera, residing at 1992 Berkshire Drive, Fullerton, CA 92833; and Venugopal Allavatam, residing at 278 Rancho Del Oro # 200, Oceanside, CA 92057, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled <u>IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL DEVICES AND PROGRAMMERS ADAPTED FOR SENSING VECTOR SELECTION</u>, for which the assignors authorize and request the attorney of record for this application, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known (Application No. <u>11/441,516</u>, filed <u>May 26, 2006</u>);

AND WHEREAS, Cameron Health, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a business address of 905 Calle Amanecer, Suite 300, San Clemente, California 92673, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Cameron Health, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to said Cameron Health, Inc., its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any other documents, and will communicate to said Cameron Health, Inc., its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in Cameron Health, Inc., its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we, Rick Sanghera and Venugopal Allavatam, covenant and agree with said Cameron Health, Inc., its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

1201.1170101

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017899 FRAME: 0708 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as follows:

26.MA1.2006 Date **Rick Sanghera** STATE OF California COUNTY OF Orange On this 26th day of Moy ___, 20 before me personally appeared Rick Sanghera, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. (seal) otary Public LINDA D. SMITH Comm. # 1376473 Ø TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Orange County My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 2006 26 MAY, 2006 Date Venugopal Allavatam STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>) ss. On this Z6th day of Mdy _, 20 $\underline{\mathscr{U}}_{4}$ before me personally appeared Venugopal Allavatam, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. (seal) Notary Public LINDA D. SMITH Comm. # 1376473 NOTARY FUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Orange County My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 2008

RECORDED: 07/10/2006